21 C

ORDINANCENO./ / (5.2 2, 201 4 § 10;‘;\ ££f§§ Iﬁ}{é 15

INTRODUCED BY Council Prasidant Vecchio and Counclt Members Scclt, Burgle, Mencini, Crcuit, Salvatore and Sterin

2nd R
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 11017-2018 , THE ,
APPROPRIATION CRDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF BROOK PARK, AND DECLARING 3f‘d R
AN EMERGENCY. Q/(’}

WHEREAS, the amounts appropriated for certain items of expense for 2018 are proving to be
insufficient while surpluses are developing in certain other approprations.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it crdained by the Councit of the City of Brook Park, Chio:

SECTION 4; That Ordinance No. 11017-2018, passed March 29, 2018, the Appropriation
Ordinance for the Cily of Brook Park, be amended fo reflect the following adjustments:

243 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
325 Community Development 629 Contracts 371,413.72 55,000.00 426.413.72

250 SPECIAL RECREATION FUND
343 Public Recreation 552 Equipment 0,00 12,000.00 12,000.00

401 GAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

341 Recreation Center 652 Equipment 3,402,24 39,000,00 42,402.24
409 Mechanics 552 Equipment 318.00 10,000.00 10,318.00
412 Police Depariment 552 Equipment 108,177.75 80,000.00 188,177.75
413 Fire Department 552 Faguipment 175,385.26 §5,600.00 240,385.26
423 Sanitation 552 Equipment 320,868.54 45,000.00 365,868.54
426 5.C.M. &R. 65563 Genstruction Centracts . 0.00 75,000.00 75,000,00
420 Sewers & Drains 653 Censltruction Gentracts 44,617.50 100,000.00 144,617.50
432 Snow Removal 552 Equipment 97,475.29 20,000.00 117,475.29
440 Tax Depariment 552 Equipment 947.76 5,000.00 5917.78
500 Legal Department 852 Equipment 436,86 5,000.00 5,436.86
610 Finance Department 8562 Equipment 3,911.89 5,000,00 8,911.89
641 Office of Aging 552 Equipment 0.00 25,000.00 25,000,00
880 Transfers & Refunds 57t Transfers 1,582 215.48 255,000.00 1,807,215.48

2,307,726.57 729,000.00 3,036,726.57

545 2018/201¢ STREET IMPROVEMENTS FUND

and refaling to the adoplion of this Ordinance were adoptad in an opsn meeting of this Council; and that afl deliberations
of this Councii and any of its commitiees that resulted in formal action were meetings open to the public in compliance
with all legal requirements including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

425 Sireet Paving & Repair 523 Professional Services 352,560.00 30,000.00 382,500,090
6527 Miscellanesus Expenses 4,600.00 1,000.00 5,000.00
528 Contracts 5,000.00 2,500.00 7,500.00
553 Construction Contracts 850,000.00 281,500.00 1,111,500.00
1,211,500,00 285 000.00 1,506,500.00
Total Changes 1.091,000.00
w SECTION 2: Those portions of Ordinance No. 11017-2018, passed March 29, 2018, which are
gi' g E__:U %‘ 9 % g inconsistent with the provisions adopied herein, are hereby expressly repealed,
=3 =] ‘Q_ 3 3
% ?:g. %’ 2] =4 % 3 SECTION 3: [tis found and determined that alt formal actions of this Councll conceming
%

-

3 SECTICON 4: This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure immediately

necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health, safety and welfare of the municipality and the inhabitants thereof.

Such emergency existing for the furiher reason that funds must bae Immediately appropriated to the designated accounts to

meet existing financial obligations of the City. Therefore, this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force immediately from
and after its passage and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED:W&’:{;{- ey 5 // M ‘/Z"‘/

feN

— 17,
‘i
{{/2
—_—

PHEsident of Counc

{«/" . H
o f A7 /g,fﬂ/ig’é;gj//j_w APPROVED:

T Clerk of Councll

ECouncil for th
erﬂfyt at thereisn% ne\frsc 4 ofa{ 53:',‘9'?? "r?ﬁ ;ag !

uhﬁsjpzn

o
ufons

ikl Blaze, Gl of Gounalofhe Chyofro ?? s pibiton o s il
ok posting tr
mr;(a(r)‘réir; ci%rhareby carlify thettha foregolng s 4 Pﬂt%f‘h sald munic pafy asdetem?ifzeco !ﬁ}?ﬁﬁgr?cfgffo"}%sst Uﬁi
j ajogpy of Resolution Date: I-?Eﬁ re tat?uﬁ ogséosohce tatlon 1740

7P 0 Statior OnupePar way, 43 Fire St
paSSEd ont E-LJ_ day Of § i BPOORB&IRL% S Eng)e’ 30, for aaggrri‘otd:,glg flz i%nag;:lygoag

L by said 6o c/nm 7 com M@jﬁx
IV m oy fa /thﬁ e 2{?4{/%;’
Clark of Goanch o ggkofcm




